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UNIT B1
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:            22.4m2 (241.6sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:   14.79m (48.5ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:            100% [22.4m2 (241.6sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS: 34.7% [7.8m2 (84.0sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.  45 MIN.
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.                    COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.   COMBUSTIBLE

UNIT C1
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:                 32.6m2 (350.9sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:        14.79m (48.5ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:             100% [32.6m2 (350.9sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS: 34.0% [11.1m2 (119.0sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.  45 MIN.
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.                     COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.    COMBUSTIBLE

UNIT C2
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:                 34.3m2 (368.9sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:        14.79m (48.5ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:             100% [34.3m2 (368.9sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS: 36.7% [12.6m2 (135.3sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.  45 MIN.
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.                     COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.    COMBUSTIBLE

LOBBY
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:                 22.16m2 (238.6sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:        14.79m (48.5ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:             100% [22.16m2 (238.6sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS: 47.4% [10.51m2 (113.2sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.          45 MIN.
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.                            COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.           COMBUSTIBLE
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SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:             24.1m2 (258.9sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:            2.0m (6.5ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:                    26.8% [6.4m2 (69.3sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS: 14.1% [3.4m2 (36.75sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.  45 MIN.
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.           NONCOMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.    COMBUSTIBLE

CORRIDOR
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:             11.0m2 (118.59sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:            2.0m (6.5ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:                    40.4% [4.4m2 (47.8sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS: 20.6% [2.27m2 (24.5sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.  45 MIN.
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.           NONCOMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.    COMBUSTIBLE
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UNIT B1
SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:             24.1m2 (258.9sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:        11.3m (37.0ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:                    100% 24.1m2 (258.9sq.ft)
PROPOSED OPENINGS: 14.1% [3.4m2 (36.75sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.         N/A
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.                    COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.   COMBUSTIBLE
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SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:             24.1m2 (258.9sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:        11.3m (37.0ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:                    100% 24.1m2 (258.9sq.ft)
PROPOSED OPENINGS: 14.1% [3.4m2 (36.75sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.         N/A
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.                    COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.   COMBUSTIBLE
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BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:             5.1m2 (55.0sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:        11.3m (37.0ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:                    100% 5.1m2 (55.0sq.ft)
PROPOSED OPENINGS: 44.5% [2.27m2 (24.5sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.         N/A
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.                    COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.   COMBUSTIBLE
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BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:            22.4m2 (241.6sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:   3.43m (11.25ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:             72.9% [16.3m2 (175.9sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS:                37.7% [8.45m2 (91.0sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.  45 MIN.
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.                    COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.   COMBUSTIBLE
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SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION
BCBC 2024 PART 3 TABLE 3.2.3.1.-D

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:            44.9m2 (483.2sq.ft)
LIMITING DISTANCE:   3.43m (11.25ft)
ALLOWABLE OPENINGS:             47.5% [21.3m2 (229.7sq.ft)]
PROPOSED OPENINGS:             33.3% [14.96m2 (161.0sq.ft)]

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER 3.2.3.7.  45 MIN.
CLADDING PER 3.2.3.7.           NONCOMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION PER 3.2.3.7.    COMBUSTIBLE
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3
N/A

FACADE TREATMENT

1
N/A

BUILDING FOOTPRINT 2
N/A

DESIGN RATIONALE

SIMPLE FORM RICH AND SUBTLE FACADE

(IMPLEMENTING A SIMPLE FORM ALLOWS US TO ALLOCATE CONSTRUCTION BUDGET TO
A MORE SOPHISTICATED FACADE WITH HIGHER QUALITY MATERIALS AND DETAILING.)

CLADDING GRID BREAK UP FACADE TO EMPHASIZE CORNER AND CREATE APPARENT STEPBACK AT UPPER FLOORS PANEL PATTERN

MINIMIZE UNIT DEPTH TO ACHIEVE MAXIMUM BUILDING SETBACKS

(DASHED RED LINES REPRESENT A TYPICAL MULTI-FAMILY FOOTPRINT DEPTH, BASED ON 30FT DEEP UNITS.
THE UNIT DEPTHS ARE AS SHALLOW AS POSSIBLE, SUBSEQUENTLY, BUILDING SETBACKS ARE NOT FEASIBLE.)
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LEGEND

             MATERIAL FINISH
1. CERACLAD 8" REVEAL OFF-WHITE / FACTORY FINISH
2. 12” BOX RIB METAL PANEL (W/ 2" EXT INSULATION) IRON ORE / FACTORY FINISH
3. 4 GA. FACE MOUNTED METAL PANEL BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
4. PERFORATED METAL GUARD BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
5. BRAKE METAL FLASHING BEIGE / FACTORY FINISH
6. SOLID WOOD DOOR BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
7. SCONCE LIGHTING BEIGE / FACTORY FINISH
8. CUSTOM METAL PICKET GUARDRAIL BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
9. VINYL WINDOW/DOOR BEIGE / FACTORY FINISH
10. METAL SIGNAGE BEIGE / FACTORY FINISH
11. METAL CANOPY BEIGE / PRE-PAINTED
12. STOREFRONT GLAZING BEIGE / FACTORY FINISH
13. GLASS GUARDRAIL N/A
14. ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE CLEAR SEAL
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